

NOTICE ON AUTORITI MONETARI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM'S OPERATING HOURS

- 1. Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (AMBD) would like to inform the public that AMBD will be closed on Monday, 17 August 2015 (in substitution for Saturday, 15 August 2015). This includes the Currency Gallery, Credit Bureau Customer Service Counter and all other AMBD Counter Services.
- 2. However, to ensure smooth operation of the Brunei Dollar Interbank Transfers, AMBD is pleased to inform that the AMBD Real-Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) System and Cheque Clearing House will be in operation on Monday, 17 August 2015 under normal operating hours.

Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam

Date: 28 Syawal 1436 / 14 August 2015

Reference: AMBD/COMMS/3